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Table 3C-1. Environmental Justice Populations in the North Segment

Percentages (%) as of 2021

Parameter
Thresholds
Davis County

1 standard deviation from

county block groups

Census Tract - Block Group

49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
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011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011

126203 - 1
126204 -1
126204 - 2
126204 - 3
126205 - 1
126206 — 1
126303 - 2
126303 - 3
126304 - 1
126304 - 2
126304 - 3
126306 — 1
126306 - 2
126306 - 3
126406 — 1
126406 - 2
126600 — 1
126600 - 3
126700 — 1
126700 - 2
126700 - 3

Utah Department of Transportation

People of Color:
Population Not

White, One Race
Only, Not Hispanic
or Latino/a

17.5%
29.5%

3.2%

5.9%
10.9%
16.0%
14.3%
13.4%
12.9%

6.1%
11.4%
20.2%
13.9%
21.3%
13.2%

7.5%
14.9%
21.9%
18.8%
17.9%
36.7%
14.3%
12.2%

Low Income:
Population below
100% of the
Federal Poverty

Level

5.5%
13.3%

0.4%
1.9%
1.1%
2.2%
4.1%
0.2%
4.0%
0.0%
2.2%
3.3%
1.1%
3.2%
12.4%
1.3%
1.3%
10.3%
0.8%
6.0%
35.6%
7.6%
23.5%

Disability:
Households with
1+ Persons with a

Disability

22.3%
32.3%

18.6%
22.3%
31.0%
20.8%
16.0%
11.5%
20.7%
19.1%
19.8%
15.7%
14.0%
15.9%
20.1%
28.0%
28.1%
20.9%
22.2%
30.1%
16.1%
41.6%
38.5%

EJ Community
(yes/no) /
Additionally
Burdened EJ
Community (yes/no)

no/no
no / no
no / no
no / no
no/no
no/no
no/no
no/no
no / no
yes /no
no / no
yes / no
yes / no
no/no
no/no
yes /no
yes /no
yes / yes
yes / no
yes / yes
yes / yes
(Continued on next page)
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Table 3C-1. Environmental Justice Populations in the North Segment
Percentages (%) as of 2021

People of Color: Low Ipcome: Disability: EJ Community
Populatlon Not Population below Households with (ygs!no) /
White, One Race 100% of the . Additionally
Only, Not Hispanic Federal Poverty L Pgl:son_s .W'th a Burdened EJ
Parameter or Latino/a Level Elity Community (yes/no)
49 011 126700-4 10.3% 0.9% 22.5% no/no
49 011 126901 -1 9.1% 7.9% 25.4% yes | yes
49 011 126901-2 14.6% 8.6% 31.1% yes | yes
49 011 126901-3 4.1% 12.5% 20.4% yes /no
49 011 126901 -4 17.0% 3.7% 29.3% no/no
49 011 126901-5 25.9% 6.6% 37.9% yes / yes
49 011 126901-6 18.3% 13.9% 38.9% no/no
49 011 126902 -2 6.7% 0.0% 29.7% no/no
49 011 126902 -3 15.3% 0.0% 13.5% no/no
49 011 126902 -4 26.8% 6.0% 18.2% yes/no
49 011 126902-5 10.2% 7.3% 29.6% yes / yes
49 011 127002 -1 12.8% 2.6% 10.6% no/no
49 011 127002 -4 48.8% 5.9% 28.2% yes / yes
49 011 127003 - 1 20.9% 9.8% 21.1% yes /no
49 011 127003-3 18.5% 13.6% 15.7% yes/no
49 011 127005 -2 23.6% 0.0% 16.4% yes/no
49 011 127006 -1 11.6% 9.9% 18.5% no/no
49 011 127006 - 2 33.5% 27.4% 32.1% yes / yes
49 011 127006 -3 14.9% 0.0% 18.1% no/no
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Table 3C-2. Environmental Justice Populations in the South Segment in Davis County
Percentages (%) as of 2021

People of Color: Low Income: EJ Community
Population Not Population below
White, One Race 100% of the

Disability:
Households with (yes/no) /

1+ Persons with a Additionally
Only, Not Hispanic Federal Poverty Burdened EJ

Parameter or Latino/a Level LI Community (yes/no)

Davis County 17.5% 5.5% 22.3% —

1 standard deviation from 29 5% 13.3% 3239,
county block groups

49 011 126404 -1 2.2% 6.0% 14.1% yes/no

49 011 126404 -2 21.8% 5.8% 14.0% yes/no

49 011 126404 -4 18.7% 4.4% 17.7% yes/no

49 011 127002 -1 12.8% 2.6% 10.6% no/no

49 011 127002 -4 48.8% 5.9% 28.2% yes/ yes
May 2024
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Table 3C-3. Environmental Justice Populations in the South Segment in Salt Lake County
Percentages (%) as of 2021

People of Color: Low Income: Disability: EJ Community

Population Not Population below Househol dsy\.Nith (yes/no) /

White, One Race 100% of the . Additionally

: : 1+ Persons with a
Only, Not Hispanic Federal Poverty Disabilit Burdened EJ

Parameter or Latino/a Level y Community (yes/no)
Thresholds
Salt Lake County 30.2% 8.3% 21.6% —
1 standard deviation from 497% 18.4% 32 6% _

county block groups
Census Tract - Block Group

49 035 100100 -1 36.5% 20.7% 32.1% yes / yes
49 035 100100 -2 21.8% 8.3% 26.1% yes / yes
49 035 100200 -1 13.2% 4.2% 11.4% no/no
49 035 100500 -1 67.1% 10.7% 14.6% yes/no
49 035 100500 -2 52.5% 37.0% 31.9% yes / yes
49 035 100500 -3 35.7% 24.0% 22.7% yes / yes
49 035 100500 -5 43.7% 19.7% 27.4% yes / yes
49 035 100600 -1 40.5% 35.3% 16.6% yes / no
49 035 100600 -2 53.6% 44.7% 35.3% yes / yes
49 035 100600 -3 66.7% 12.1% 20.8% yes/no
49 035 100600 -5 43.2% 28.1% 12.7% yes/no
49 035 100700 -1 17.7% 7.0% 10.7% no/no
49 035 100700 -2 10.0% 11.9% 14.9% yes /no
49 035 100700 -3 38.0% 19.9% 15.3% yes / no
49 035 100800 -3 36.5% 36.9% 14.3% yes / no
49 035 102501 -1 46.6% 34.2% 6.5% yes/no
49 035 102501 -2 54.4% 15.7% 46.4% yes / yes
49 035 102502 -2 13.1% 8.6% 10.6% yes/no
49 035 102600 -1 77.7% 32.7% 35.4% yes / yes
49 035 102600 -2 56.4% 30.0% 19.6% yes / no
49 035 102600 -3 55.3% 11.0% 22.5% yes / yes
49 035 102702 -2 65.3% 16.7% 28.0% yes / yes
49 035 114000 -3 25.2% 31.0% 31.2% yes / yes
49 035 114700 -1 51.9% 4.0% 38.9% yes / yes
49 035 114700 -2 48.6% 2.8% 30.8% yes / yes
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